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EVELLE J. YOUNGER, Attorncy General
of the State of California
EDWARD .P. O'BRIEN
Deputy Attorney General .
GLORIA F. DeHART . : T
Deputy Attorney General : ’ '
6000 State Bldg. " —
San Francisco, Calif. 94102 e :
Telephone: 557-0799

Attorneys for Respondenﬁs

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

- N - .
. -

JOSEPH A, MAZOR,
Petitioner,

vs. No. C-71 849 ACW

THE CALIFORNIA ADULT AUTHORITY, THE
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
and RAYMOND PROCUNIER and L. J. POPE,

in their respective official capacities,

_ Respondents.

L./vvvvu\'/vvvvvv

RETURN TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
AND POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN
SUPPORT THEREOL

Come now, the California Adult Authority, the
California Department of Corrections, Raymond K. Procunier,
L. J. Pope, and the People of the State of Califofnia and for
a return to the order to show cause heretofore issued on
May 6, 1971, and returnéble on May 10, 1971, state;

. :
That petitioner, Joseph A. Mazor, is properly held

in custody pursuant to the judgment and commitment of the

r Court of Los Angeles County entered on June 25, 1962,

$uperio

"following his plea of guilty to violation of Penal Code section l
‘ -_the

476, sentencing him to imprisonment in the state pris
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of the Judgment and Commitment is attached hereto as Exhibit A, .

11

That pgtitioner was paroled on May 22, 1967, with

his term set to expire on July 7, -1970; Ahis éargle was

sasnended and he was returned to prison on ifay 2, 1969, his

rern reset at maximum; and on June 27, 1969, his parole was

revoked..

I1I
That on November 19, 1969, petitioner's term was

reset at seven years, to expire on July 7, 1972; he wasg

zeleased on parale on Fehruary 15, 1970; that his parole was

suspended on January 8, 1971, on the basis of a parole

violation reportéggyaggg eleven ﬂarn1p ulalathgéz that his

parole was revoked on March 3, 1971, after.a parole revocation -:

hearing at which be—«es_found_zullry_nf_ghar2es numbered 5, 6,
7 and 11, charges numbered 3, 8, and 10 were submitted for

further investigation, and charges numbered %, 2, 4 and 9 were

i

disnissed.

IV

That etitioner's parole was pro erly revoked for
P P prop y _

cause and thus no constitutional issue is raised.

V. _

That'treétment for petitibner's medical problems
has been méde available both in Departmént of Corrections
facilities and in outside facilities; that no urgent medical
treatment is presently required; and that future medical
treatment, if required, will be made available as mnecessary;

thus, no federal question is presented.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the

~—con =toa

-
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petition be denied, that the order to show cause be discharged
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1} and that the proceedings be dismissed.
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"Dated: May 10, 1971.

EVELLE J. YOUNGER, Atforney General
of the State of California

EDWARD P. O'BRIEN,
Deputy Attorney General

G lrree T LM
(Mrs.) GLORIA F. DeHART
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for Respondents
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POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT OF FACTS

A. Conviction; Parole and Revocation

Petitioner is presently incarcerated in the California

Medical Facility at Vacaville pursuant to* the’ Judgment and

——— e

Commitment of the Superior Court of Los Angeles County entered

on June 25, 1965, sentencing him to state prison for the term

on his plea of guilty to violation of Penal Code section 476,

(Eidtitiguﬂ_ghggk§247l/ Exhibit A. Petitioner was parolg on
May 22, 1967, with his term set to expire on July 7,.1970. This
parole was suspended and his term reset at maximum on May é, 1969
and he was returned to prison whére parole was revoked on June 27
1969. See Exhibit C (Summary of Sentence Data - 1965 Conviction) |
on November 19, 1969, petitioner}s term was reét at
seven years, to expire on July 7, 1972, aqd on February 15, 1970,
petitione% was parcled to the Riverside Unit, Los Angeles County
See Exhibit C. Petitioner was released to a parole program which
included employment as a research law clerk for John C. McCarthy
of the law firm of Young, Henrie and McCarthy in Pomona,
California. Petitioner's parole release had been a@vanced from
March 10, 1970, to accommodate the needs of this employer. See
Exhibit D at 2. At his initial jnterview with petitioner the
parole agent explained to petitioner thét he could neither open
a checking account nor sign any contracts without permission.
Petigioner informed the agent that he intended to divorce his

wife and continue his relationship with Madelynn Beth Boyum,

also known as Mazor and Williams. Id. at 3. The parole agent's

1. This offense was committed while petitioner was on parolé
for a 1963 Los Anseles County conviction for violation of Penal

Code section 476a (insufficient funds check) . The sentence on
T . ., - e T T e 91y corued in March., 1968. See
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i Mallory on May 5, 1970, and Mr. Jaffee indicated he would sponsor

continuing summary (2-19-70 to 6-30-70) indicates that peti-
‘tioner received an interlocutory decree of dissolutioh April 16,
1970. . E . °

I The report further notes that petitioner was, at one

! time, considered near totally blind but had received eye
i refraction and could read with little or no difficulty.”

Petitioner changed his -employment to the law firm of Jaffee and

petitioner in taking the bar exam. Id. at 5. The agent's
summary (7-1-70 to 12-14-70) discloses that petitioner was

arrested on'November‘BO, 1970, at the request of the parole agent|

Id. at 6.

" Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his obtaining a

| vations on a United Airlines flight to New York, without

Go December 16, 1970, _a parole violation report was

submitted, recommending parole qnsgenann~nnd revocation on

the basis of eleven charzes as follows:-

1. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Conditionm 10 of the

passport without the knowledge or permission of the
Parole Agent.
2. .Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 10 of

| the Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his ﬁéking reser-

the knowledge or permission of the Parole Agent.

3. Joseph Allen Mazér violated Condition 10 of ﬁhe
Conditions of Parole when he bought a 1965 Jaguar without
the knowledge or permission of the Parole Agent.

4. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the

i Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his forging the

i signature of his fiancee to her income tax refund check

! g

i 7 JF should also be noted that petitioner obtained an
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susPenaéd and his term reset at maximum on January 8, 197L.

Exhibit E.

SLl_and_uag_;ggggxgg_ﬁt the California Medical Facility at Vacaville ;

S-1-E-1
(5

in the amount of $693.62.

5. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the
k;{itions of Parole by making a fictitious automobile
iffééhase draft iﬁ the amotnt of $450.00.

| 6. Jose?h Allen Mazor viélated.Conéition 12 of the

-

f check on a closed account,

7. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the

Conditions of Parole by attempting to sell furniture which

he had rented from another firm. S s
8. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the
onditions of Parole by drawing welfare assistance while

he was employed.

9. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Conaition 12 of the
dLonditions of Parole by misrepresentiﬂg an automobile, and
:\gnsequently causing his employer a loss of $1,795.00.

10. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 11 of the
Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his being charged by
the District Attorney's Office with failure to pfovide
(270 P.C.)..

11. Joééph Allen Mazor violated Condition 13a of the
onditions of Parole by establisﬁing numerous credit

accounts without the knowledge or permission. of the Parole

Agenf. 1d. at 9/10.

The report also set forth supporting evidence for each charge,
| 1d. at 10-13, a resume of parole adjustment, Id. at 14, and

! reasons for the recommendation, Id. at 15.

on the basis. of this report, petitioner's parole was

. .A‘.;

See

Petitioner was returned to prison on January 14, 1971,l

iw‘”‘ el
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on January 25, 1971, See Exhibit C. On March 5, 1971, peti-
tioner appeared at a parole revocation hearing. The panel then
found him guilty of charges 5, 6, 7, and 11, dismissed charges
1, 2, 4, and 9, and submitted charges 3, 8 and 10 for investi-
sation. See Exhibits F and G. On March 10, 1971, additional
information was submitted pursuant to this investigation. See
Exhibit H. _In addition this report provided supplemental
information indicating that petitioner cashed a check indorsed
Qy the named payee and himself, bgﬁ,the_named_payee—;eturnQﬂ<\
the check to the firm which cashed it, denying by affidayit,
that she bad_indorsed it; and that petitioner had purchased a

typewriter on a 90-day conditional sales contract, had paid no
money (one year had elapsed), and was believed to have sold the
typewriter. 'See Exhibit H at 2.

Subsequently, on April 14, 1971, while at the Californig

Institution for Men at Chino, petitioner made an unscheduled

: : _ 3/
appearance before an Adult Authority Panel.”  As a result, his

case was submitted for review on April 20, 1971 No change was

made in his status,_the Authority resclved the three charges
which were submitted, finding him ounilty of charge 8, and dis-

missing charges 3 and 10, and his case was scheduled for con-

sideration again by the entire board on May 17, 1971. Documents
relevant to this meeting are, or will be when received, attached
as Exhibit J.

B. Medical Condition and Treatment.

As stated above, petitioner was returned to prison on

January 14, 1971, and on January 25, 1971, was received at the

3. We have been informed that two Deputy Attorneys General
from the Los Angeles Office were observing Adult Authority hear-
ings conducted at Chino for informational purposes. They had no
particular interest in nor any connection with petitioner's case. !
Petitioner was informed that they were visitors and gave his
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Qaliforniu Medical Facility at Vacaville. By letter dated
January 26, 1971, Riverside General Hospital forwarded a summary

U
i of petitioner's examination and treatment. The report recom-

]
; mended an investigation by neurology staff and consideration
i

i for angiogram studies. _The "final diagnosis'_set forth in the

b report is "Rule out Leptomenigeal cyst, meningioma, vascular—

" 10

11
12
13
14

15

¢ disorder.'" See Exhibit I.

Reports dated March 1 1971, (Dr. Prout) and March 2,

| 1971 (Dr. erght Consultlng Neurosurgeon), see Exhlblt I reveal

that petltloner was under the care of the medlcal staff almost -

: 1mmed1ately upon his arr1va1 at Vacav1 le. For 1nstance .skull

S e .

-x -rays were taken on January 27, 1971 an EEG was made an

. ophthalmolgist was consulted on February 10 1971 and a neuro-

surgical consultation took place on March 2, 1971, Dr. Prout's

% letter notes "Our consulting radiologist, R. F. Chambers, M.D.,
|

% 1nterprets the recent skull x-rays of January 27, 1971, as

"abnormal skull evidence of atrophy involving the rlght hemlsphere

%

with probable vascular malformation. Contrast studies would
| probably be informative." Subject'had contrast studies in

Fall, 1970, at UGCLA Hospital but refuses to sign a release for
these records upon advice of h1s attorney.'" Dr. eroht s report
also indicates that petitioner refused to make the Septemoer

studies available to the doctor despite being told no, meaningful

| opinion could be rendered without them. Petitioner also refused

qma—

tc consent to angiography in the institution. Dr. Wright recom-

S —

mended further tests. A report dated March 4, 1971, indicates

' that Dr. Prout concurred in this recommendation. See Petition,
Exhibit A.
! By letter of March 22, 1971, to the California Supreme

! Court, Dr. Carter Noland of Riverside General Hospital stated
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that, "We have since learned that further .studies have shown a
need for immediate surgery in order not to endanger his life."
Petition, Exhibit B. By letter dated April 1, 1971, addressed
to the chairman of the Adult.Authority,.Dr. Preut-indicated that
neurologlcal studies should be undertaken, that they could be
performed within the Department of Correctlons but only with

petitioner's consent which he refused to give, and that peti-
> g 1%

- tioner was willing to be hospitalized at Riverside General

Hospital. Out of concern for petitionmer's health status, the~
doctor reCOmmended that the Adult Authorlty review his parole
status and reinstate parole to permit petltloner to return to
Rlver51de General Hospital., See Exhibit I; Petltlon Exhlblt C
No change was made in petltloner s parole status, but
after consultation, the Department of Correctlons, pursuant to
Penal Code section 2690; arranged for his treatment at Riverside
General Hospital, and on April 9, 1971, transferred'him to the
Callfornla Institution for Men at Chino, where he was housed in

the 1nst1tut10n hospital. Petitioner was available for whatever

studies or surgery staff at Riverside General Hospital wished to

undertake.
The report of the studies conducted at Riverside
General Hospital indicates that petitioner was uncooperative

during the physiéal examination, and,‘refused to release to the

hospital the angiograms doce at UCTA, The report shows that
e m—— e i

SMA, CBC, and EKG tests or studies were within normal limits.

Skull films reveal multiple radiolucent defects_égrghg_gight.

cranial vanlt . and subtle abnormality, but no gross abnormality.

Apparently, further surgery was unnecessary because petitioner

was discharged with the recommendation that skull films be done

in two years. The report is attached, or will be when received,

as Exhibit K.

————

-
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l Petitioner was returned to Vacaville on April 27, 1971.

} He is presently under a "medical hold" which means that he cannot
be transferred to an imstitution without medical clearance. He

% will be transferred back to Chino when approved by that insti-

(57

.

tution's medical officer as space becomes available.
ARGUMENT - :

PETITIONER'S PAROLE WAS PROPERLY REVOKED

AND THERE HAS BEEN NO DENIAL OF ADEQUATE

MEDICAL TREATMENT; THUS, NO CONSTITUTIONAL
QUESTION IS PRESENTED. -

Y

Petitionef.has filed- in this Court a)petition for'wrié
of habeas cofpﬁé which, although emphasizing his .physical con-

dition and apparently ijecting to -the medical treatment afforded

him, seeks only a determination that California procedures for
revoking parole are unconstitutional, in tbat/égs parole
revocation, he was denied counsel, the right to confrontation,
the right to present Witnesses. See Petition at 12,7

From the facts as stated above, it is obvious that ther

does not even sﬁggest what te§t or procedure is presently neceséaJ
and unavailable. There is simply no federal question presented.
Cf., Haggarty v. Wainwright, 427 F.2d 1137 (5th Cir. 1970).
ftlis.also clear fr;m'the records submitted herewith
that no federal question is presented by Adult Authority action
in revoking petitioner's pafole. There is no right to counsel, to

confrontation of witnesses, or to call witnesses. All that is

constitutionally required is cause for the revocation. See

Allard v. Nelson, 423 F.2d 1216 (9th Cir. 1970); Mead v.
California Adult Authority, 415 F.2d 767 (9th Cir. 1969); Dunn

v. California Department of Corrections, 401 F.2d 340 (9th Cir.

1968) ; Eason v. Dickson, 390 F.2d 585 (9th Cir.), cert. denied,

is no present issue concerning petitioner’s treatment. Petitioner

2

392 U.S. 914 (1968). Ample cause is shown here.

been transferred for treatment pursuant to Penal Code section 2690,
land had available the documents submitted herewith as Exhibits A-T.

- 10.

A o

e s e ey e v . e i
F. On March 26, 1971, petitioner Ii1€a & neariy ideptical potition
tin the California Supreme Court., The Court denied the petition on:

kpril 22, 1971. The Court had been informed that petitioner had

i
{
‘-

«




(&2}

(o)}

~q

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

M .
-~ . . . -

@ '@ S~1-£
| | - (58)
Petitioner was found guilty of flve of the eleven
violations charges. The supporting evidence provided for these
charges discloses conduct clearly in violation ot_parole.(EE-? ﬁ?ﬂi3;
Petitioner alleges that he was unable to present
documentary evidence of his 1nnocence because of his blindness,
that the Adult Authority would not con51der thls evidence and
that counsel now have possession of this documentary evidence
of his innocence of all charges.
We submit that this record clearly shows that the
Adult Authority did consider mdst cacefully the evidence pre-
seﬁtea to\it—including petitioner’'s stor& and his documents,
if any. At the time of the hearing four of the chargee were
dismissed. Three charges were submitted for further investi-
gation. This conclusion is supported, even by petitioner's
allegation that Mr. Valachi stated, "I hate this damned paperwork1
We cannot support the charges and we will investigate.' See
Petition at 5. It is a mere conclusion unsupported by facts that
because tge panel returned the documents they did not consider -
them. |

Although petitioner claims that he has documentary .

exYdence that he is not guiltv of any of the charges, he has noft,

provided this Court with this eyldenqe_nor_lndlcated what it is

AL Ti=

or to which specific _charges_it_may be televant. Moreover,

althouoh the Adult Authority will not permit counsel to be present
at a revocatlon hearing, counsel is free to present written
argument and documentary support to the Adult Authority for their
consideration. Apparently, no effort has been made even to do

this.

Flnally, The Adult Authorlty is routlnely provided w1th;

a Readmission Summary which includes a med1ca1 report. The repoxt

in this case, we are informed, included information on both
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petitioner's blindness and possible brain tumor.

CONCLUSION R

It is obvious from this record that the allegation of

the imminence of petitioner's death.is oversgétea,.a; is the
allegation of total blindness. His claim'of'denial of due
process in his parole revocation hearing lacks both legal and
éactual substance. In fact, tpe record shows that petitionér
has had a most thorough consideration and review of both his
condition and his status.- In the circumstances shown, no
federal qﬁestion is presented.” We respectfully request that
the peﬁitiop for writ of haﬁeas corpus be deﬁiéd, that the order
to show cause be discharged,'and that the proceedings be
dismissed. .

Dated: May 10, 1971.

EVELLE J. YOUNCER, Attorney General
of the State of California

EDWARD P. O'BRIEN
Deputy Attorney General

e K- YoM
(Mrs.) GLORIA F. DeHART
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for Respondents.

(s59)

e et v s nss e &




| S-1-£ -/

.13 REAGAN

SCVARNIR

!
!

e,

——

€

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, )
ZI I
*
SACRAMENTO 95814 s <, .
' 4 f L7
- ..’
. . .
1504 eanl- I -y
Haroh 23, 1971
el = -
Hnes - -
P N h g te N e ~ b/ - - ™
S‘.—N' l..".qu.u-\-’C :_13345.'- e .’-J:'i:‘:) Yiegite
califorars Medigal Facility
- r
‘D A 0 0\
Am T Meme § s SIRIR0
“1*3v:;1 , 0ailzloernla Dhhoy - i}
. : 4
b4 - a o =, R
Doar Suserintondant Fopd
‘-._.. . o v e . - . e . .- [ 2o 2l i (SR A a2
2123352 oul wanb it S0BBha A Mazor, A-TTLiLZ, that has
;jJZﬂt Lo L2l B L GUVeToL soag rean weg2ived Pleusz als3o

k]
O ool :‘.za.,'r

_.1- AT

3]
R i
Kisg lotter 1s
i e

cr iningl I1n xdgggg,

L arel o 1%
T 3o iz 1;--:;»- o e AOUGLT SULLSrLLY that btne HMedical
Tirzzieer of ~saazss o Cerresiisns, Jonn E. Go-“-““
1.5., Las :ecently nr*tt'z to che svbgact 1“ regaré bo hils
wnosizal SulrIsuiny and that ths wedical sbalf cf wour 1nsti-
Tation ars Tuily awars of Tne subject!ls :adical prcbhlemn,
To Lhe end £hat you may foilsw throush ar -propriately, bthis
sutjzctla Lztier is zails{ To your O"IQOu11 atteation.

Sinczarely, _ N

o~’~
.
“s
r_‘\)
e
..
. .
R
TT er . T . -
ilzrdart L, wj};n;wou;
R N AN I qen Danpat vy
; Lepal ADdairc Szeprobary
. - -
) -~




FRC .. . e L o-
- 1' ""“' - I W et
: - e . H R -

Tq = ° .

" 'SUPERIOR COURT OF TQSTATE OF CALIFORNIA .
= FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES '

e .. JUDGMENT

PR

. A

. . : Depnrtment No. 100 E
June 25 19__i Present Hon, WJudge

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,  vs ll .
- 30
| JOSEPH A MAZOR 7, | b’./} \2— 304175
Deputy District A'ctornei James Johnsen and Dafandant with counsel . -

; Doputy Public Defender Bchoanhait rssent, Probation denil .
.-, Sentenced as indicateds ..:; P * , Frobation denleds. -

c e . -
e ob, Ve
werr ol e

3 s o,
= - .
s e
- . » %
23, . .
~ . ,-'c'
- s

.
r

i
<

1t is Therefore Ordered, Ad;ndged and Decreed that the said de{enda.nt be punished by 1mprison- .
ment in the State Prison for the term prescribed by law. :

B e e
L

1t is further Ordered that the defendant be remanded into the cusiody “of the Sheriif of the County

of Los Angeles, to be by him dellvered into the custod) of the DL ectoroi Ccrrections at the Califor-
nia State Prison at Chino. : c e .

t
THIS MISUTE OROER WAS

'ENTERED

JUN2 01685 -

N LApY, COUNTY CLIRK
waLurz o staee coUY S

Aud. DMV :
CYA

Juv. C. Cik. N
Psye. Misc, omes. = T vy

T
S
NN
[¢]
¥

S JUDGMENT — State Prison 0.4 L
. (Mexn) e

Wherees the said defendant having dul 'Dle aded ( T 6 ..
-' in this court of the crime of I — Sac PC Pol
as charged in the 1n.format§on G éw S A ) » &Lelony,

e %
. :=""~r-\ =
Ln'\__{q.x,; ‘ra
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IN THE SUPERIOR, gplqnm@?}i‘m: STATE OF CALIFOR
.3,4; IN ANSSFOR THE COMRGR OF LOS ANGELES

- S ..
G-GTD‘DMIUDGMENT I

:

°  Department No 100 o -
Yaxch 8 ' 1963 Prescat Hoo__DONATD B WRTGHT - Judge

)‘8, THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ve

. 20w+l
JOSEPH A MAZOR .

.- .

Deputy Distrioct Attorney Malcom Herris and the Defendant in proprisa
persona, present, _Each count: ° Probation denled, Sentenced as
- indicated. .

-

‘Whereas the said defendant having duly pleaded

guilty in this court of the crime of JSSUMNG CHECK WITHOUT SUFFICIENT-FUNDS.
(Sec 476a PC), a felony, as charged in each of the Counts 1, 2 and
3 of the information ) .

3
“

It is Therefore Ordered, Adjudged and Decreed that the said defendant be punished by imprison-
», ment in the State Prison for the term prescrived by law, on sa id Counts.

<

Z Sentences as to Counts 1, 2 and 3 are ordered to run CONCURRENTLY with
8 each other. :

eessersessemesssene:

It is further Orderad that the defendant be remanded into the custody of the Sheriff of the County
of Los Angeles, to be by him delivered into the custody of the Dircctor of Corrections at the Califor-
i pia State Prison at Chino.

4ot iato catlty ik the faregoing 1s a true and correct copy of tho ,

2
ENTE . aer
gN TERWD This Minute Order has been
S | ¥ W A6Y 2 L .
. _g- R l"!AR 1 < :903 - f(o_é{'.\."\-_) entered on [ R N ]
£ § Snuaa smaze, counrr coox j
& | 8=z ¢omor e Svoune coun 1Y WILLIAX G.-SHARP,County Clerk and Clerk of
S g Peb.y - the SuperiorCotrt of. the State of Californis, in
E = Lgﬁ - -and for the <ouniA pi Los Angeles.
e 2 cdYD Taa o D0t 9 preue 2t o
_‘_:_:' ' & Sher -/ Pryc. 2 o o Misc. .22 D -+ By . N — WDeputy
= = pocant el te .- e R I L . LN
< mat vor wan =l st U te , ~JUDGMENT —Stals Priecd” 7 Y7
3 LN . . (Man)
: T ieen—ua - - :
MR OV .
- - v'.:
3 smeme s ¥ - s ceste 28
H WPl TN et Cerne s Daat 1y gt
H CSILTA I Lt e - ‘




-

02

SUMMARY OF SENTENCE DATA

Yoo o N
. vl t B
. " ’ " . " » . ’
L2, . . .
o T = . _ ..»
Pu s e * m : ! s
- f N H i .
[ . | H . .
R WO SR TR O AU Pl
1 _ . N “ .o\..
H . H ! .
. . ! “ ! i “\J : |
e . - _ : C ' P
~ 2 1 : { el ! !
£ H ! ._ ' “ Y | .
= 0 A [ i \ L
a S : . ' " .
B D Sl S TP Y SR R TS PR T iy PSS S S
. L { ! { 1
S . S L
b . * N 1 . 1 i |
€2 T , o : _
- Yoo H § N | ' m
5 ¢ . ! i . - .
Y ; , 1 o ! . ;
g oo T IR B s i
SRS ST L OO U UOUUURPUNUPUE A JUPIONIE SIS e b
st : s .o
D i ¢ !
-3 * | ] . [ M 1
- M 3
3 . T S b
8% g : b o, e
- * » .
& (3 . . ' . \ F H H
! [P t H H e i .
. - 1} - + lhw'l H
e [ R B i
M S T NE P
.d, ’ u N H m i H (3 _
s & . ! . T i
5 % Y ; q:
.m 4 * ) ' H - i @“ .
5% . oo ! :
v .M - : L 1 : !
' : . ! | end i
s . ] ¢ _ . ) i
" SR ; ] . wh .
5 ! « H oo m i
o . | R ' 8 . H
' S : 1 TR |
. o ; . R
' ! P ! hod : !
. H ot N » H
. i : i !
Y Do N I T T AN
4 son T B N T
- R '
. b Ty : *
H ) (3
v IRl [ X
.o : 23} . |
S i ) _ Tu_ ) “
e s . H I -
" : I i [} nd ’ .m
' i i mu..a ity a“m PN ' B
i ' “ ' 4 N . :
Dot s \ : Q2 0 . :
“ Vo { _r ‘ J AV R
" ~ H - H
B IR IR BLE
[ [ | N i) & . R
b N Sl in | > oa!
oo . SRR : : N HL
o Pyl Y Fery ifodm !
! _ C— ' . [EE BT o i % . - m
N 1L 2 m nl...../' 3 R uﬁ.\la_
Py y =y J, A %)
P R w i [ d
. B I @t : N R
LT c5 ~ Tp_ . ,..._ 1 i
i il g
. . 4N
1 \ « b e ) ;e i bead
3 I Lt B ~ |3 vy 4 a
[ S H - i a4 ¢ ) LA
-~ . c i G B W W i
= ! 3101 b PV B T SN
o ] QD el ;_._m@_
S A : A g @i oM I
i . ol
v ' .

AT a W I

LT

N

o

3.
gtd

—~
?
¥

i
_..._i ———
i

- -

5 N

v
-

Rev. D

(<]

3

— e v

i
ey |

-
-~ ,

-
-

Jie At G,

.

<

-“-‘.

A

—

W
..'.,4'.'1

A
o
i~
Dy
L
..r H_
. »
lm /w "
J o
D]
Rl
N i
] K
il
' .
N
V.
o
134
5l
4

_.
|
B
) n u

h

“ mem— g

ot fn —— — A m—— i A o e o Ar——— o & a4

.l'r()

V7 p

&%

s
-

?

2

P KE

7C

EER R
~3o-9 (7

<L

]
|
-
|

_i__ ———

—_—- -_._i,...

|
'
|
- s
:
'
|

b e o mem—— ——

4...--7...

.

C

L}
: i
S
! i .
» 4 13
\ I
" 1
S
1
i
'
¢ ]
:
| {
r -.'lvuloﬂ"jll
H ¢ S
. .
I )
b . __ H

i
r
‘
R SO,
[
i
e
1]
!
ety aa et
i
——e o o ex
.

m
I
|
e e s g
b
i

-~
\L”
—

~~

]
i
" _
; I
: .
1]
P
. |
S
.
i '
[ - .
_ [T A
N . HES
' m _
coop !
[t
T :
H H +
' .
L] t
fo
u N .
[l ’ .
_ m "..
P
H ]
[ T
oo




\ YcRM

H E.O-P.SE.T_Y. —— ..J."- » .-..';':u:g.’ nt:; 2 : -
Coumy Case N No. 2REYT75. ’3; S

—— —
- S

.-_" . 1. = - -
e . o Lt
o Dl 1,-:_, herte iy

-l & vbd o LY N = 2

- TPYSWNT R3CTD R .-qc: om e 27 S
PEgTD 236 QHF T R R Sk e T
R : - -__" :‘A J . : ._,‘__--:'-. .- - bR w___ -,,,,01 —. - ERESI ‘: — x
":tf.‘?"‘.—“i"i‘:"" CTRED Srpo o i g 3edal L B AL
- _ = e AT A .;,im, LewPT T T L
PRI T (Al £330 PR P N S
-.‘::' —‘".:-':;_4’01; &/—1’ . VRS o ' . '
59T Gt i g DT S L n b '
: "-4'; 'Q/:;;vwfi7£7/f24 .-9.}—(._7_._,““ L Lot i L
L ‘T._';_ng;'[.)’ ]Jfg.élu/ //fj £ L {L ‘7‘/‘_,_,“ i sy o R :.‘5 ) | E
C. . A N : '

- T Lna oxvnau.fu'lm [ ./T_Jx-‘f:""\ TV eaus -
PAPOLE SUSPENDEDRETURN T3 AN Yo = -2 omr a0 o, - -
2 1363 PHISOA FDR REVOC2TICH PROCECMAGY ,x"‘RL P - Q PR
—_ . RS :
5 5-69 PV"’T..,..C‘ 1#GC C.L:» L -7 .0-0-.3

5-15-60  REC'D RGC CiF R S
’ fp0 5 T Ja 2w 3 ,. e ‘Cc,/ «/, .:7 / J/.»ra_l--‘ . ..
T27-69 N TN RN, LL22, L g Ll - :
JUL{ 69  decd SCC Orient : R e : i -

7o > - - P

f—/,-/fé%m/z-/w// e G

Cf—:z:z. L OTCs [ (XD S
1 9-29-69  ecTe g (K. .4/' _ ]
9.0 -6§ | L = e— s E e— - :
§ //‘-'flo 69 ). e :
o 09 AR T LT b % 1@/4/ G202

2 T 4RI 55’;57,144 f,oq Mo&m/&m_vxﬁw

.o

..Qh.... .
? )"\k\\

T 7 4// 7
.’L

.om.
-
b -

f}.,arc 56 vse CIML Y ! f f '
G paa o T Ed hers S f z
Cé’ F-s0-2p074 ZJ/J',_ZK : . i :

";AL_U/’Q_L[AJML%’«/ ,nz.j_r(///{ - : — ' : SR

o “'D(s.LM.n: 21 5 ka8 &) . “-__ LR C - s _i
JAN 8 94 PAROLE SUSPEROEURETIRY 1o LI € owvesy/ ~ D
AN O 1971 erison FOR REVOALION PRUCESDINGS, UROFREL . _ 455 : Y et | S

/-'/{' 71 P ST cn Pt st o0l T lhie-b !'/ 7- 7’/ e

.f. NC.op Flrp £6C Crrr= . ' _ L : I
: . ; S

AW & J 1 X 5 A A LTl h s 2of 2,4 ) 7

R oflom ﬂw/{vonf& 7/7/43&1»(/
SoT7153-A KAZO Josepa e

(1 ¥ i Summary “of Semence ata

ux,«:_\__ - R

I
% MR C59m Pygel, 1254, Z,i,/ql]..f(ﬁ':., .
Ei

e




‘0" b s i v 2 is |
. 3 N
. , , .
N b
.
“ . .
4

DA - i
'

K Callilag
N

l:"w .
. .
. et o
s
LR
I

TP My
Ay kel iy

R\
W

BB g R —~.‘-.‘.‘ TA e e A n .
e ,}" Q:" oz e 3 o b - T TN
4 ,
.

Sta.io o£ Culeorma.
ADU:LTN‘QAR,‘J‘][ HQRlTY

Lanuar" 8. 1971

. DATE FROM OFFICIAL RECORDS ON FILE IN THE.OFFICE OF
TEHZ.KDRHNSTRAITVE OFFICER AT .ACRAJ&ENTC> AIJFOBIHA. .

'3 \F"‘ 1T MAY COHCERN:™

[ PPy

A :Presgnt‘were; James h.(hoover.‘“emher, Robert pPel Pesco, AA

f.susnended and retur to prison ordered for revocation proceading

Cotiooe o Repls Acitions reviewed and concurred 1n by' -
A anley. 3. %owler, ilember R T -
: **‘*,'*_,**_55_*************t*\******.

PAIDLES SUSTEXDED - QE YRN TO PRISO: ORDERED: 7 :-5;1}-51
.‘\_".-"‘

*He Pard?e and Cowmur ty Services Division presented reports
in vriting in each of the below-listed cases {(these reports

cnargina that the below-named prisoners had willfully violated
the terns and conc1' ons of thelr naroles. - 5.;',";.;.”,

-

The act1on in each f tne folloving 115ted cases uas_"Parole

fer the causes set] urth 1n the report of which this prder

is 2 p1rt - .. ~4ﬂ L RN - :
A 77153 I\'MZC“’J seph “A. (mv 2) b T
Due éau§e teinc dghoun b" thr farole and Community oerv1ces

Sivision, it is-hnreby eordered that the paroles heretofore
aranted the a*cve ramed and numberasd nrisoners be suspended
J“an the orounds that the atove-named and nurbered paroTeLs

have violated the ‘terms and conditicns of their paroles as
more partichilarly sot ferth in the Parcle and Comnunity Services

ﬁ*vision*c“&rqes wkich are nac a nart of this order.

s fart1er ordercd that tre raro1e qnd Comrunrty Serv1ces

L

Dy shall rﬂturr said prisoners to the custody of the ;
Tir Corrections to ahide further act1on of the Adult
Muthority. S _‘ Lo _ S

it %s“fJ{thﬁr cr#erei in ac ance wi jEu .esolut1or 171 adopteﬂ
ty :he{~du1t futhority on -arc“ ', 1051, tnat the atove- Tisted
arisoners wiec have terms fixea at less tbar the maxinui shall
be-refixed at the naV*ru" unt11 ‘urtkcr order n‘ tke _Authority.

S it - N o - -

In tbe event any of 55 d prisoners shall Le found in any State
tney thar Californiz, an epplication fer a recuisition for
the raturn of s2id prisonrers is hernbky autherized and the Chief
or Denuty Chief, Parﬂle and Community Services 11v1s1on, is
ﬁareby 22Ut ncr*znﬂ ‘to exacute - such anrlxca*1nn for and on heheal

1§ the.Adult Authority. .
‘ ****************‘k**********
ADOPIED ,S Y . The affirmative votes of:

e - . -James i. Hcover, lemher;
RO -pobert el Pesco, AR Rep
A o« - Actions reviewed and cnncurrcd
"nﬂ]e" J. Bowler, .tember

JGSTRE A, SPANCLER - - D]
Adeinistrative €fficer. =

‘EXCERPT FROM MINUTES ¥ MERMMNG HELD ON THE ABOVE. 1;;_'

EELD AT LOS A;IGELES PECS HEETIKG PRI

are now on file in tHe office of the Adult Authority at:Sacramedfto), .

s,

S,




.7 ) o State ofCulifornia -
® ADULT THORITY ‘3 e E@’Q

’ { lieeting of

f "arch 5, 181

A EXCERPT FROM MINUTES O i{EETINC;IﬂﬂlD OlfﬂﬂiE.ABCﬂng
7-- DATE FROM OFFICIAL RECOBDS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF

<o . THE ADMINSTRATIVE OFFICER AT SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA.
- _3ELD AT CALIFORSIA “EDICAL FACILITY- RCCEPTION GUIDAKCE CEHTER
L T0 umnt YT HAY COXCERY: -

- Presgnt were: Earren ua11achey; Frank O'Brien; Actions’ . .
N . - revicwed and concurred in by: Hanley Jd.. -
v - - ouler; Daniel I, Lopez . -
*****r**-}:*****f****** * * %% *

T . QRDER OF THE ADULT AUTPORITY ; -~

T . R 5 wialh 1"71 FRECLLE VIQLATOR CﬁLEﬂDAR
v - 17 APREARING THIT T“’ following named and nunbered inmates,
: : havina keen duly cuhrneﬁ with wilfully violating the terms
- and conditions ¢f thbkir paroles ang Tickets of Leave, and
v *i 2 Chief State ?arp.e 0ff1cer hivine presented written .
. . | charges with recormendations that the paroles heretofore
H aranted tc said inmates be susoended, cancelled, and/or revoked -
: and it further appearina that xr1tter ccp1es of -the charceg,
rotices.cf time off hearines, and notices of consideration
of revoce.1on of. 11: ar a nortion of credits earned or to
Ltn carned, have Hpgr duly served in all cascs; and the
Adult ﬂuthor1bv,,Fav1nn considered eachk case, following the
sutmission of cril and documentary °v1danco supporting such
charses of parolp vislations, find trat the following in-
ratzs hLave v1o1 ‘ted The terms and conu1t1vns of their
: aaroles

and )1:}et: of Leave. . .
"SJ L ALY TEAT the paroles heretofore granted
R rovo‘nﬂ ard/or the credits earned or to be

ot
b

-. f.'

: by pach of tha belov-named and r,n"ﬂred inrates,

. Cecyion 2077 and 2677 c’ tee -Erol Code, shall ke, and
are forfeited, and the sreci ic characs as statecd by

. ief State Faernle Of‘icer ars -aﬂe a part of the
" tign and/or the Torfeityre of credits in the nanner
t%]ow szt fart! o"ﬂoswtc the inmates' respective nares:

/
F W BR7ND, Joseph AL (PV TFT 1-14-71) Plead not guilty

. 11. Fcund qu1]tv of counts 5,5,
i . 7,11, Counts 3,3,10 subnitted
for additiona1 imformat1on.
Counts 1,2,4,¢ dismissed.
Revoka fenied. Place on
July 1971 RR Calendar.
***f*****************
The affirmative votes of
. X varren Lallachey; Frank 0 .rien;
| . T oo ) Actions raviewed and concurred

- : -—7 . tc countis 1 2,3,4,5,€,7 u,.,]u,
/
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in bhy: Hanley J. Bowler;
Caniel 2. Lorez

{Sianed) L. ROTLCRTSGOH, Ceorrectional
Counse1or 11

ETTCST .
“arsh 3, 1271 : .,
ATTEST April 7, 1971
i s
te - ':' - - i
: _ - g JNSEPE A, SPRTICLE?
. hdninistrative ffiicer
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E‘(CERPT FROM }‘INUTE‘-‘ Cr M""-"I‘Il\"" HELD ON TH}:‘. ABOVE
DATE FROM OFFICIAL RECORDS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF

o

- THE ADMINSTRATIVE, OFFICER AT, S’&CRAMENTO CALIFORNIA.
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I herehy certify that oy name is . I, Francisco zand
thats I an employed in the Capacity of Record:s Cfficer ’
4% th? Czlifcrnia iledicsl “aC;l”V at Vacaville, Cz2lif-

. ornia, zr institution of the CullLO”nlu Psyszt:ent of

- Cerrectiorc; by virtue of such ca“ac ity I am custodian.
of the nificial records of szid instituticn; that the

. attacned decumernts Tearing ths o 1:01;1 soal of the
Departoment of Correcticns ore true end correct pinstoceries
~f the official recoxdz cof said institution fcr:

A=77155-4
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